the same is hereby accepted, this being the,  proposal which in the judgment of the 
Commissioners will best secure the efficient performance of the work, and that the 
contract therefor be and it hereby is awarded to said American Bridge Company 
of New York at their bid of three hundred and ten thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($310,700). 

Which was then adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-Commissioners Ten Eyck, Ryan, Windolph and Curtis-4. 
The Commissioners then adjourned until 'Friday, February 27, 1903, at II 

o'clock a. m. 
HARRY W. WALKER, Secretary. 

AQUEDUCT COMMISSION.